WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD OF VENTURA COUNTY

Membership Roster

October 2022
NAME TITLE BUSINESS/GROUP ADDRESS CITY PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
Dollar, Victor ifeg:)lre;hce President Brighton Management |[1050 Schooner Drive |Ventura 93001 | 856-9500 |victor.dollar@brightonmgtlic.com
: Interim City Manager, |-. - 2929 Tapo Canyon _— i .
Gabler, Brian City Manager's Office City of Simi Valley Road Simi Valley 93063 | 583-6701 |bgabler@simivalley.org
Tri-Counties Central 816 Camarillo Sorinas
Goldberg, Jeremy  [Executive Director  |Labor Council (AFL- |2 > 0" PINGS\camarilio 93012 | 987-0101 |Jeremy@centralcoastlabor.org
CIO) oad, Ste.
Harner, Kathy Manager, Staff California Department of 1761 paciic Ave.  |Oxnard 93033 | 385-2400 |kharner@dor.ca.gov
Services Rehabilitation
Vice Chancellor —
Institutional 2241 Winged Foot
. Effectiveness, Ventura (_)ounty 890-1430 .
Herrera, Cynthia ) . |Community College Court Oxnard 93036 cynthia herrera@vcccd.edu
Strategic Partnerships, [~:.; .
District
Enroliment and
Advancement
Membership Records |United Food & 437-7232
Jansen, Marilyn Department Commercial Workers 630 Shatto Place Los Angeles| 90005 |Cell: (805)marilyn.jansen@sbcglobal.net
Representative Union Local 770 750-6968
. : Area Agency on Aging, (646 County Square i L
Jump, Victoria Director County of Ventura Drive Suite 100 Ventura 93003 | 477-7300 |victoria.jump@ventura.org
Justus, Julia perssner Fitration 11001 Fiynn R, Camarillo | 93012 |890-8234 |Julia.justus@meissner.com
Lacayo, Dona Chief Commercial & [The Port of Hueneme Port
Toteva Public Affairs Officer |Oxnard Harbor District 333 Ponoma Street Hueneme 93041 | 271-2531 |dlacayo@portofh.org
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Liu, Gregory Owner/CEO Jaxx Manufacturing, Inc.|1912 Angus Avenue [Simi Valley 93063 | 526-4979 |greg@jaxxmfg.com
Martinez, Laura Director, Human Ventura Pacific 245 E Colonia Rd Oxnard 93030 385-3345 laura@venturapacific.com
Resources Company ext. 33
: Business Laborers International |21 S. Dos Caminos :
Mireles, Anthony Manager/Secretary Union of North America |Avenue Ventura 93003 | 643-5487 |anthony.mireles@local585.org
2200 Outlet Center 805-330-
Perez, Tracy Market Manager Manpower Group Drive, Ste A-455 Oxnard 93036 0962 Tracy.perez@manpower.com
Vice President,
. Operations and . . 384-2748 .
Pratt, Bill Director of Creative Kinamed, Inc. 820 Flynn Road Camairillo 93012 oxt 203 wpratt@kinamed.com
Design
. , . . : , , 987-5449 . :
Rahim, Shaffiq President/Owner Hi-Tech Engineering 4610 Calle Quetzal |Camairillo 93012 ext. 1002 srahim@hi-techcorp.com
Senior Human Milgard Manufacturin
Rivera, Alex Resources Business Incg 9 1355 E. Easy Street  [Simi Valley 93065 |579-5188 |alexrivera@milgard.com
Partner '
Schulz, Patty Chief Executive Officer The Arc of Ventura 5103 Walker Street [Ventura 93003 650-8611 pschulz@arcvc.org
County ext. 1050
Serrato, Rosa Corporate HR Reiter Af.ﬂ“ated 730 South A Street |Oxnard 93030 |982-7367 |rosa.serrato@berry.net
Business Partner Companies
Smith, Sandy Land Use Consultant [Sespe Consulting, Inc. 374 Poli St., Ste 200 |Ventura 93001 | 275-1515 |ssmith@sespeconsulting.com
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Stenslie, Bruce President/CEO Economlc_DeveIopment 4001 M'S.Slon Oaks Camarillo 93012 | 409-9155 |bruce@edcollaborative.com
Collaborative Blvd., Suite A-1
. International Union of
Turner, Jay Business , Operating Engineers, |1501 Goodyear Ave |Ventura 93003 (626) 807- Xcavtor64@gmail.com
Representative 5361
Local 12
Employment Los (213) 321-
Valladares, Cesar  |Deputy Division Chief |Development 5511 Via Marisol 90042 Cesar.valladares@edd.ca.gov
Angeles, CA 4801
Department
VVang-Walker, . L VVentura Adult and . 289-1744 |Carolyn.vang-
Carolyn Director/Principal Continuing Education 5200 Valentine Road Ventura 93003 ext. 1108 |walker@adultedventura.edu
. . Action Human Port 984- .
Ward, Byron K. Managing Principal Technologies, LLC. 2597 Sextant Ave Hueneme 93041 2468101 bward@actionhumantech.com
. . 3625 E. Thousand Westlake 835-4352
Yeoh, Stephen Managing Director Un1teee Oaks Bivd., #128 Village 93162 oxt. 101 stephen@uniteee.com
Senior Director of California State
Zacarias, Celina Community & University, Channel One University Drive [Camarillo 93012 | 437-8920 |celina.zacarias@csuci.edu
Government Relations |Islands
Zierhut, Peter Vice President Haas Automation, Inc. |2800 Sturgis Road Oxnard 93030 |278-1800 |pzierhut@haascnc.com
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